
Page 1 of 27 

 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

CEYLON PETROLEUM STORAGE TERMINALS LTD (CPSTL) 
 

BID FOR THE HIRING OF WORK BOAT 2020/2021.  
 

BID NO: KPR/23/2020 
 

 
The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, (Minor) on behalf of the Ceylon 
Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, will receive sealed bids from eligible bidders for the 
HIRING OF WORK BOAT 2020/2021.  
 
Bid details are available on our Website www.cpstl.lk and the documents could be obtained 
from the undersigned between 0900 hrs. and 1400 hrs. on any working day up to, 13.07.2020          
payment of a non-refundable Bid Document fee of Rs. 3,000.00 for each. Bidders are 
requested to inspect the bidding document prior to purchase and once it is purchased document 
fee is not refundable for any reason whatsoever. 
 
Bid will be closed at 1400hrs. on 14.07.2020 and opened immediately thereafter at the office 
of Manager (Procurement).  Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be 
present at the opening of the bids. 
 
Dully filled Bidding document may be sent by registered post or sealed cover to reach the 
Chairman, Department Procurement Committee,(Minor) C/o Manager Procurement, Ceylon 
Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, Procurement Function, 1st Floor, New Building, Oil 
Installation, Kolonnawa, Wellampitiya, Sri Lanka or could be deposited in the tender box kept 
at the above address, on or before 1400hrs. on 14.07.2020. Late bids will be rejected. 
 
Bid shall be valid up to 28.09.2020. 
 
All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lanka Rupees One Hundred Thousand 
(LKR 100,000.00),which shall be valid until 26.10.2020. 
 
For further details, please contact Manager Procurement on Tel: 011-2572156/ 011-5750764, 
Fax: 011 2572155, email: procure@cpstl.lk 
 
 
The Chairman 
Department Procurement Committee (Minor) 
C/o Manager Procurement, 
Ceylon Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, 
Procurement Function,1st Floor, New Building, 
Oil Installation,Kolonnawa, Wallampitiya,  
Sri Lanka. 


